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2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2025-2026 • 2025-2026 • 2026-2027 % 

ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUALS ACTUALS/ Y.EAR-END YR END/ BUDGET BUDGET 

THRU BUDGET ESTIMATE BUDGET CHANGE 
230 Vehicle Parking District Fund 12/31/2025 

---------------------------------- - ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------- ---------------- ---------- ---------------- ----------

9200 Vehicle Parking District 

40014 SB2ll Pass Thru 4,024.49 4,980.80 0 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

40630 Property Taxes 14,015.00 17,791.10 0 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

All Property Taxes 18,039.49 22,771.90 0 0.00 0 % 0 0 % 0 0 • 

40188 Parking Space Rentals 547,700.48 567,989.00 524,000 244,009.88 47 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

40190 Rentals - Property 21,475.05 24,000.00 20,000 13,650.00 68 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

40224 Investment Earnings-Pooled Csh 91,774.33 104,380.19 98,888 13,715.79 14 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

40246 GASB 31 Adjustment 33,211.02 55,330.17 0 37,544.08- 0 • 0 0 % 0 0 % 

All Rev from Use of $ & Prop 694,160.88 751,699.36 642,888 233,831.59 36 • 0 0 % 0 0 • 

40110 Parking Meter-Cash 11,541.51 5,749.85 0 914.75 0 % 0 0 • 0 0 • 

40114 Parking Meter-Credit 82,830.13 49,199.10 45,000 10,820.95 24 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

All Fees 94,371.64 54,948.95 45,000 11,735.70 26 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

80400 Sale of Capital Assets 0.00 595,921.75 0 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

80479 Gain on Sale of Land 148.00 4,134,654.25 0 0.00 0 % 0 0 • 0 0 • 

All Other Financing Sources 148.00 4,730,576.00 0 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------- ---------------- ---------- ---------------- ----------

Total Revenue 806,720.01 5,559,996.21 687,888 245,567.29 36 • 0 0 0 • 

51012 Earnings & Benefits 184 ,·212. 53 183,675.54 199,952 84,002.13 42 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

51030 All Overtime - Non Sworn 28.05 352.91 0 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

51040 Hourly 18,547.92 12,071.52 0 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

51059 Retirement/Termination Payout 0.00 60,404.28 0 0.00 0 % 0 0 • 0 0 • 

51080 Total Buybacks 3,744.16 3,491.49 0 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

Total Staffing 206,532.66 259,995.74 199,952 84,002.13 42 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

52060 Office Supplies 715.75 132.37 1,500 o.oo 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

52063 Postage 22.05 0.00 525 0.00 0 % 0 0 % 0 0 • 

52064 Printing & Copying 40.21 24.26 500 3.40 l % 0 0 % 0 0 % 

52130 Prof Development - Training 0.00 0.00 725 482.58 67 % 0 0 • 0 0 • 

52140 Dues, Subscriptions & Certs 0.00 0.00 125 125.00 100 % 0 0 % 0 0 • 

52182 Credit Card Fees 17,149.51 6,239.48 11,000 1,142.89 10 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

52285 Controllable Contract Services 21,809.70 19,884.47 100,000 10,405.00 10 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

52350 Departmental Expense 28.61 0.00 0 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

52380 Vehicle Maintenance/Repair 0.00 0.00 1,000 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

52381 Equipment Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 1,250 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

52402 Small Tools & Equipment 0.00 0.00 1,500 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

52430 Other Supplies/Materials 6,878.67 646.50 3,500 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 

52581 Office Equip Maint/Repair 480.85 435.21 1,250 0.00 0 % 0 0 % 0 0 % 

52583 Parking Lot Maintenance 4,627.26 23,174.49 30,000 0,00 0 • 0 0 % 0 0 % 

52585 Property Maintenance & Repairs 0.00 0.00 7,500 74.26 1 % 0 0 • 0 0 % 

52711 Landscape Maintenance 22,860.00 22,058.40 35,000 7,395.40 21 • 0 0 • 0 0 % 

52750 Traffic Signs 0.00 782.28 1,000 0.00 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 
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